IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 11.0041X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-10-01

Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
SI-2.1 Part Number Structure
SI-2.1-abcde
a b c d e
0
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
DIGITAL CONTROL
0
1
FAIL IN POSITION
1
STANDARD
DUAL
INTERNAL S.V.
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
1
ANALOGUE
CONTROL
1
2
FAIL-SAFE
W/O PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& EXTERNAL S.V.
2
24Vdc
(Not suitable for -50°C)
2
PAKSCAN
2 IECEx IIB (-40°C)
1B IECEx IIB (-50°C)
1C IECEx IIC (-20°C)
 2A
24Vdc
Aux Supply – 24Vdc
3
FAIL IN POSITION
W/O PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
3
SLOW ACTING
INTERNAL S.V.
3
3-PHASE
380-480 V 50/60 Hz
(Not suitable for -50°C)
3
PAKSCAN
ANALOGUE
INPUTS
3
3A
3-PHASE
380-480V 50/60HZ
Aux Supply – 24Vdc
4
DOUBLE ACTING
4
SLOW ACTING DUAL
 INTERNAL S.V.

Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
SB-2 Part Number Structure
SB-2-abcde
a b c d e
0
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
TWO-WIRE
CONTROL
0
1
FAIL IN POSITION
1
STANDARD
DUAL
INTERNAL S.V.
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
1
THREE-WIRE
CONTROL
1
2
FAIL-SAFE
W/O PRESSURE
SWITCH
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& EXTERNAL S.V.
2
2
2 IECEx IIB
3
FAIL IN POSITION
W/O PRESSURE
SWITCH
3
SLOW ACTING
INTERNAL S.V
3
3
3
4
4
SLOW ACTING DUAL
 INTERNAL S.V.
4
4
4
5
5
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& DUAL
EXTERNAL S.V.
5
5